Attachment 5

ROSTER OF
BOARD, COMMISSION, AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING

Date/Time: Second and fourth Wednesday of the month, 4:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room
The Council does not appoint this body.

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Last Wednesday of the month, 6:30 p.m.,
except for May, July, and December
Place: Plaza Conference Room

Lada Adamic

Terry Barton, Vice Chair
Valerie Fenwick

James Kuszmaul

John Stone, Chair

BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

Date/Time: Third Monday of the month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Library Program Room, 2nd Floor, 585 Franklin Street

Kuldip Ambastha

Kristin Higaki, Vice Chair
Eric Nehrlich, Chair
Sharon Su

Nicole Vogt

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE

First Term
Began
01/01/20
01/01/21
01/01/17
01/01/21
01/01/23

First Term
Began
01/01/24
01/01/23
01/01/23
01/01/22
01/01/17

Date/Time: First and third Wednesday of the month, 2:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room
The Council does not appoint this body.

Name

Emily Jones

Linda Poncini

WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1  Note: *Denotes update.

Staff: Amber Blizinski, 903-6306
Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov

(5 members)

Staff: Brandon Whyte, 903-6311
Email: bpac@mountainview.gov

Second Term Term
Began Expires
01/01/24 12/31/27
12/31/24
01/01/21 12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/26

(5 members)

Staff: Tracy Gray, 903-6866
Email: Ib@mountainview.gov

Second Term Term
Began Expires
12/31/27
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/25
01/01/21 12/31/24

Staff: Rebecca Shapiro, 903-6306
Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov
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DOWNTOWN COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Meets as needed on a Tuesday, 10:00 a.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

Name

Downtown Property Owner and/or Representative
of a Business in the Downtown

Downtown Business Association
Marina Keith

David Lin

Money Singh

Vacancy

Business-at-Large

Pamela Baird
Mike Kasperzak, Vice Chair

Chamber of Commerce

Community-at-Large

Anne Cavanaugh

Merry Yen

Neighborhood

Jamil Shaikh, Chair

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION

Date/Time: First and Third Wednesday of the month,
7:00 p.m.
Place: Council Chambers

Chris Clark

William Cranston

Hank Dempsey, Chair
Paul Donahue

Jose Gutierrez, Vice Chair
Alex Nunez

Joyce Yin

A Serving beyond a second term.

WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1  Note: *Denotes update.

First Term
Began

05/10/22
05/10/22
12/13/22

01/01/22
12/08/20

01/01/23
01/01/16

First Term
Began
01/13/22
01/03/19
01/01/21
01/01/24
01/01/22
11/16/21
01/03/19

(11 members)

Staff: John Lang, 903-6306
Email: de@mountainview.gov

Second Term
Began

01/01/23
01/01/23

01/01/23

01/01/19*

01/01/15*

(7 members)

Staff: Diana Pancholi, 903-6306
Email: epc@mountainview.gov

Second Term
Began

01/01/23

01/01/23

01/01/22

20f6

Term
Expires

12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/24
12/31/26

12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/24

12/31/24

Term
Expires
12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/24
12/31/27
12/31/26
12/31/27
12/31/25

October 12, 2024



HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Date/Time: First Thursday of the month, 6:30 p.m.
excluding July and August
Place: Plaza Conference Room

Jocelyn Chadwell

Joan MacDonald

Nirvana Nwokidu, Chair

Erik Poicon

Molly Smith

IdaRose Sylvester, Vice Chair

Xavier Webb

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

Date/Time: Second Wednesday of the month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Community Center, 201 South Rengstorff Avenue

Ronit Bryant

Jonathan Davis, Vice Chair
Steve Filios

Joe Mitchner

Sandy Sommer, Chair

PERFORMING ARTS COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Third Wednesday of the month, 6:15 p.m.,
except for July and December

Place: Atrium Conference Room

Carol Donahue

David Garcia, Vice Chair
John McAlister, Chair
Yao Yao

Vacancy

A Serving beyond a second term.
WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1  Note: *Denotes update.

First Term
Began
01/01/23
03/14/23
01/01/21
01/01/23
12/13/22
06/19/18
12/08/20

First Term
Began
11/18/19
01/01/22
01/01/20
01/01/20
01/01/21

First Term
Began
01/01/15
03/14/23
05/10/22
06/28/22

(7 members)

Staff: Laurel James, 903-6301
Email: hrc@mountainview.gov

Second Term Term
Began Expires
12/31/26
12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/26
12/31/24
01/01/197 12/31/26
01/01/23 12/31/26
(5 members)
Staff: John Marchant and Allison Flynn, 903-6331
Email: prc@mountainview.gov
Second Term Term
Began Expires
01/01/23 12/31/26
12/31/25
01/01/22 12/31/25
01/01/24 12/31/27
12/31/24
(5 members)
Staff: Theresa Yvonne, 903-6565
Email: pac@mountainview.gov
Second Term Term
Began Expires
01/01/197 12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/24
01/01/23 12/31/26
12/31/24
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY BOARD

(7 members)

Date/Time: As adopted annually, with meeting dates typically Staff: Audrey Seymour Ramberg, 903-6610

falling on the Fourth Thursday of the month, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

Joan Brodovsky

Cleave Frink, Vice Chair*
Derek Langton

Eva Tang, Chair*
Vacancy

Vacancy (2)

RENTAL HOUSING COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Fourth Thursday of the month, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Council Chambers

Name

Mark Balch (Alternate)
Alex Brown, Chair
Robert Cox

Edie Keating

Kevin Ma, Vice Chair

M. Guadalupe Rosas

SENIOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Third Wednesday of the month, 2:00 p.m.,

except for August and December

Mike Canfield, 903-6681
Email: psab@mountainview.gov

First Term Second Term Term
Began Began Expires
04/13/21 04/12/25
04/13/21 04/12/25
04/13/21 04/12/25
04/13/21 04/12/27
04/12/25
04/12/27*

{5 members and 1 alternate)

Staff: Anky van Deursen, 903-6131
Email: rhc@mountainview.gov

First Term Second Term Term
Began Began Expires

12/15/23 04/17/27
04/18/23 04/17/25
04/18/23 04/17/27
04/18/23 04/17/27
04/03/23 04/17/25
04/18/21 04/17/25

(7 members)

Staff: Michele Petersen and Alejandra Hernandez, 903-6330
Email: sac@mountainview.gov

Place: Senior Center Small Meeting Room, 266 Escuela Avenue

Deeann Hui
Brian Ogonowsky, Vice Chair
Vacancy (2)
Vacancy (3)

SUBDIVISION COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Meets, as needed, on the second and fourth

First Term Second Term Term
Began Began Expires
01/01/22 12/31/25
01/01/24 12/31/27
12/31/27
12/31/25

Staff: Amber Blizinski, Diana Fazely, and

Wednesday of the month, 4:00 p.m., with Administrative Zoning Ed Arango, 903-6306

Place: Plaza Conference Room
The Council does not appoint this body.

WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1  Note: *Denotes update.

Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov
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TENNIS ADVISORY BOARD

Date/Time: Quarterly on a Thursday, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Community Center, Willow Room, 201 South Rengstorff Avenue

The Council does not appoint this body.

Helen Carroll
Jeremy Chen
Myrna Irigon
Marc Shaw, Chair

Vacancy*

VISUAL ARTS COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Second Wednesday of the month, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Atrium Conference Room

Cliff Bryant

Jesse Cupp

Susi Merhar, Chair

Lacy Rathbun

Regina Sakols, Vice Chair
Tootoo Thomson

Don Whitebread

A Serving beyond a second term.
WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1  Note: *Denotes update.

First Term
Began
09/18/19
01/01/23
01/01/23
11/20/17

First Term
Began
01/01/20
10/29/13
01/01/21
01/01/24
02/23/21
01/01/20
03/19/13

(5 members)

Staff: Stephanie Lum*, 903-6331
Email: stephanie.lum@mountainview.gov

Second Term Term
Began Expires
12/31/22
12/31/25
12/31/25
01/01/21 12/31/24
12/31/24*
(7 members)
Staff: John Lang, 903-6306
Email: vac@mountainview.gov
Second Term Term
Began Expires
01/01/24 12/31/27
01/01/17~ 12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/27
12/31/24
01/01/24 12/31/27
01/01/17* 12/31/24
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