# **ROSTER OF BOARD, COMMISSION, AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

#### ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING

Date/Time: Second and fourth Wednesday of the month, 4:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

The Council does not appoint this body.

Staff: Amber Blizinski, 903-6306

Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov

# **BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE**

Date/Time: Last Wednesday of the month, 6:30 p.m.,

except for May, July, and December

Place: Plaza Conference Room

#### (5 members)

Staff: Brandon Whyte, 903-6311 Email: bpac@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Lada Adamic	01/01/20	01/01/24	12/31/27
Terry Barton, Vice Chair	01/01/21		12/31/24
Valerie Fenwick	01/01/17	01/01/21	12/31/24
James Kuszmaul	01/01/21		12/31/24
John Stone, Chair	01/01/23		12/31/26

#### **BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES**

Date/Time: Third Monday of the month, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Library Program Room, 2nd Floor, 585 Franklin Street

(5 members)

Staff: Tracy Gray, 903-6866 Email: Ib@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Kuldip Ambastha	01/01/24		12/31/27
Kristin Higaki, Vice Chair	01/01/23		12/31/26
Eric Nehrlich, Chair	01/01/23		12/31/26
Sharon Su	01/01/22		12/31/25
Nicole Vogt	01/01/17	01/01/21	12/31/24

#### **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE**

Date/Time: First and third Wednesday of the month, 2:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

The Council does not appoint this body.

Staff: Rebecca Shapiro, 903-6306

Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov

Name

**Emily Jones** 

Linda Poncini

# **DOWNTOWN COMMITTEE**

# (11 members)

Date/Time: Meets as needed on a Tuesday, 10:00 a.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

Staff: John Lang, 903-6306 Email: dc@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
<u>Downtown Property Owner and/or Representative</u> <u>of a Business in the Downtown</u>			
Downtown Business Association			12/31/25
Marina Keith	05/10/22	01/01/23	12/31/25
David Lin	05/10/22	01/01/23	12/31/25
Money Singh	12/13/22		12/31/24
Vacancy			12/31/26
Business-at-Large			
Pamela Baird	01/01/22		12/31/24
Mike Kasperzak, Vice Chair	12/08/20	01/01/23	12/31/25
Chamber of Commerce			12/31/25
Community-at-Large			
Anne Cavanaugh	01/01/23		12/31/25
Merry Yen	01/01/16	01/01/19^	12/31/24
Neighborhood			
Jamil Shaikh, Chair		01/01/15^	12/31/24

# **ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION**

Date/Time: First and Third Wednesday of the month,

7:00 p.m.

Place: Council Chambers

# (7 members)

Staff: Diana Pancholi, 903-6306 Email: epc@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Chris Clark	01/13/22		12/31/25
William Cranston	01/03/19	01/01/23	12/31/26
Hank Dempsey, Chair	01/01/21		12/31/24
Paul Donahue	01/01/24		12/31/27
Jose Gutierrez, Vice Chair	01/01/22	01/01/23	12/31/26
Alex Nunez	11/16/21		12/31/27
Joyce Yin	01/03/19	01/01/22	12/31/25

<sup>^</sup> Serving beyond a second term.

#### **HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION**

Date/Time: First Thursday of the month, 6:30 p.m.

excluding July and August Place: Plaza Conference Room

# (7 members)

Staff: Laurel James, 903-6301 Email: hrc@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Jocelyn Chadwell	01/01/23		12/31/26
Joan MacDonald	03/14/23		12/31/24
Nirvana Nwokidu, Chair	01/01/21		12/31/24
Erik Poicon	01/01/23		12/31/26
Molly Smith	12/13/22		12/31/24
IdaRose Sylvester, Vice Chair	06/19/18	01/01/19^	12/31/26
Xavier Webb	12/08/20	01/01/23	12/31/26

# PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

Date/Time: Second Wednesday of the month, 7:00 p.m. Place: Community Center, 201 South Rengstorff Avenue

# (5 members)

Staff: John Marchant and Allison Flynn, 903-6331 Email: prc@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Ronit Bryant	11/18/19	01/01/23	12/31/26
Jonathan Davis, Vice Chair	01/01/22		12/31/25
Steve Filios	01/01/20	01/01/22	12/31/25
Joe Mitchner	01/01/20	01/01/24	12/31/27
Sandy Sommer, Chair	01/01/21		12/31/24

### **PERFORMING ARTS COMMITTEE**

Date/Time: Third Wednesday of the month, 6:15 p.m.,

except for July and December

Place: Atrium Conference Room

# (5 members)

Staff: Theresa Yvonne, 903-6565 Email: pac@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Carol Donahue	01/01/15	01/01/19^	12/31/26
David Garcia, Vice Chair	03/14/23		12/31/26
John McAlister, Chair	05/10/22		12/31/24
Yao Yao	06/28/22	01/01/23	12/31/26
Vacancy			12/31/24

October 12, 2024

<sup>^</sup> Serving beyond a second term. WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1 Note: \*Denotes update.

#### **PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY BOARD**

Date/Time: As adopted annually, with meeting dates typically falling on the Fourth Thursday of the month, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Plaza Conference Room

### (7 members)

Staff: Audrey Seymour Ramberg, 903-6610

Mike Canfield, 903-6681 Email: psab@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Joan Brodovsky	04/13/21		04/12/25
Cleave Frink, Vice Chair*	04/13/21		04/12/25
Derek Langton	04/13/21		04/12/25
Eva Tang, Chair*	04/13/21		04/12/27
Vacancy			04/12/25
Vacancy (2)			04/12/27*

#### **RENTAL HOUSING COMMITTEE**

Date/Time: Fourth Thursday of the month, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Council Chambers

# (5 members and 1 alternate)

Staff: Anky van Deursen, 903-6131 Email: <a href="mailto:rhc@mountainview.gov">rhc@mountainview.gov</a>

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Mark Balch (Alternate)	12/15/23		04/17/27
Alex Brown, Chair	04/18/23		04/17/25
Robert Cox	04/18/23		04/17/27
Edie Keating	04/18/23		04/17/27
Kevin Ma, Vice Chair	04/03/23		04/17/25
M. Guadalupe Rosas	04/18/21		04/17/25

#### SENIOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Third Wednesday of the month, 2:00 p.m.,

except for August and December

Place: Senior Center Small Meeting Room, 266 Escuela Avenue

# (7 members)

Staff: Michele Petersen and Alejandra Hernandez, 903-6330

Email: sac@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Deeann Hui	01/01/22		12/31/25
Brian Ogonowsky, Vice Chair	01/01/24		12/31/27
Vacancy (2)			12/31/27
Vacancy (3)			12/31/25

### SUBDIVISION COMMITTEE

Date/Time: Meets, as needed, on the second and fourth Wednesday of the month, 4:00 p.m., with Administrative Zoning

Place: Plaza Conference Room

The Council does not appoint this body.

Staff: Amber Blizinski, Diana Fazely, and

Ed Arango, 903-6306

Email: planning.division@mountainview.gov

WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1 Note: \*Denotes update. 4 of 6 October 12, 2024

#### **TENNIS ADVISORY BOARD**

# (5 members)

Date/Time: Quarterly on a Thursday, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Community Center, Willow Room, 201 South Rengstorff Avenue

The Council does not appoint this body.

Staff: Stephanie Lum\*, 903-6331

Email: stephanie.lum@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Helen Carroll	09/18/19		12/31/22
Jeremy Chen	01/01/23		12/31/25
Myrna Irigon	01/01/23		12/31/25
Marc Shaw, Chair	11/20/17	01/01/21	12/31/24
Vacancy*			12/31/24*

# **VISUAL ARTS COMMITTEE**

# (7 members)

Date/Time: Second Wednesday of the month, 6:00 p.m.

Place: Atrium Conference Room

Staff: John Lang, 903-6306 Email: vac@mountainview.gov

<u>Name</u>	First Term <u>Began</u>	Second Term <u>Began</u>	Term <u>Expires</u>
Cliff Bryant	01/01/20	01/01/24	12/31/27
Jesse Cupp	10/29/13	01/01/17^	12/31/24
Susi Merhar, Chair	01/01/21		12/31/24
Lacy Rathbun	01/01/24		12/31/27
Regina Sakols, Vice Chair	02/23/21		12/31/24
Tootoo Thomson	01/01/20	01/01/24	12/31/27
Don Whitebread	03/19/13	01/01/17^	12/31/24

WW/1/CLK/429-10-12-24R-Ex-1 Note: \*Denotes update. 5 of 6 October 12, 2024

<sup>^</sup> Serving beyond a second term.